

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BANGLADESHI ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS NEW YORK CHAPTER

614 Meryl Dr, Westbury, NY 11590 E-mail: Election.CommissionerNY@aabeany.org

GENERAL ELECTION for EC Term: 2021-2022 Aapplication for ELECTION Nomination COMMISSIONERS: The nomination paper shall duly be filled, seconded by a member and submitted to the Election Commission by December 14,2020 12:00 PM EST, online, emailing at M. Nurul Haque, Election.CommissionerNY@aabea.org Chief Election Commissioner 516-338-6831 Nomination fee amounting as per following fee schedule shall be paid using PayPal through website aabeany.org. The fee is not refundable after the withdrawal date. Withdrawal of nomination form Mahmud Chowdhurv Election Commissioner MUST BE received by Election Commission on or before December 21, 2020. 646-287-4445 Position Fee 1. President Elect \$ 1000.00 Md Feroz Alam 2. Secretary \$ 500.00 Election Commissioner 347-282-7519 3. Treasurer \$ 350.00 4. Cultural Secretary \$ 350.00 5. Organizing Secretary \$ 350.00 6. Executive Member (3) \$ 250.00 (Each) **OFFICIAL USE** NAME OF THE POSITION: _____ Date Received: 1. CANDIDATE'S NAME: Last M.I. First _____ Voter# 2. ADDRESS: APT. NO. ACCEPT D D REJECT 3. PHONE _____ E-MAIL: _____ D WITHDRAW 4. SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____ 5. PayPal Receipt No. _____ AMOUNT: _____ **INITIALS:** M. Nurul Haque 6. SECONDED BY (Member Only): 7. ADDRESS:______ APT. NO. Voter # Mahmud Chowdhury 8. PHONE NO. _____ 9. SIGNATURE: _____ Date: Md Feroz Alam

Election Commission reserves the right to add/delete and modify election procedure.